
HENDERSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 
10 March 2022 
Nga mihi nui kia koutou katoa/Greetings to you all. 
 
Kia ora Henderson Primary School whānau, this Friday 11 March 
the school will be closed to tamariki/children as we are having a 
Teacher Only Day. 
A huge thank-you to Saway, Natsuru and the team at Esquires 
Cafe, The Boundary for their kind donation. We have used their 
donation to help tamariki who have struggled to get their 
stationery. If you are near Esquires Cafe please pop in and take 
advantage of their yummy food and drinks to support them as 
they support our tamariki. 
The first person to know about a COVID-19 infection will be you, 
if you are COVID-19 positive or self isolating please contact us so 
we can take the appropriate action to keep everyone safe.  
Kaimahi and Year 4-6 tamariki must wear masks in the classroom, 
it is optional outside. We are continuing to operate 3 teaching 
bubbles (Piwakawaka-Y1/2, Koutoku-Y3/4 and Karearea-Y5/6) 
and our Office bubble. All whānau who wish to come to school 
must visit the office.  
When dropping tamariki off at school the gate by the office is the 
only entry and will be open at 8:30am, we start school at 8:50am. 
At the end of the day we will exit by the office gate from 2:45pm. 
The best place to pick up tamariki is by parking in the KMART 
carpark. Please do not drive up our driveway/staff carpark. 
We look forward to all tamariki rejoining us for kanohi ki te 
kanohi/face to face learning when they are well. 
If you have any concerns or questions please contact your child’s 
teacher or me so we can help all tamariki to...  

Face the future with confidence   
Kia matakite! Kia māia! 

Tumuaki Tony 

2022 SCHOOL 
DATES 

TERM ONE  
Friday 11 March - HPS 

Teacher Only Day 
Thursday 14 April School 

closes - Term 1 ends  

TERM TWO  
Monday 2 May - School 

opens for tamariki - Term 
2 starts  

Friday 3 June - HPS Teach-
er Only Day 

Monday 6 June - School 
closed for Queen’s Birth-

day  
Friday 24 June - School 

closed for Matariki  
Friday 8 July - School clos-

es – Term 2 ends  

TERM THREE   
Monday 25 July - School 

opens for tamariki - Term 
3 starts  

Friday 26 August - HPS 
Teacher Only Day  

Friday 30 September 
School closes - Term 3 

ends  
TERM FOUR  

Monday 17 October - 
School opens for tamariki-

Term 4 starts  
Monday 24 October - 

School closed for Labour 
Day  

Friday 16 December - 
School closes - Term 4 

ends  

A thought… 

"Education must not simply 

teach work - it must teach Life."  
 W.E.B. Du Bois  

Piwakawaka Gardens  


